506240684 09/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6287428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYPERION SEMICONDUCTORS OY	09/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPERION SEMICONDUCTORS OY
Street Address:	HALTIJATONTUNTIE 11 B 6
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16318001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7744-0171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=7744-0171_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS#page1.tif

PATENT 506240684 REEL: 053722 FRAME: 0211

Please note that on September 8, 2020, Hyperion Semiconductors Oy, the owner of U.S. Application No. 16/318,001, changed their address from:

Kadetintie 4 A 5 00330 Helsinki FINLAND

to:

Haltijatontuntie 11 B 6 02200 Espoo FINLAND

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By: /Andrew J. Patch/ Andrew J. Patch Reg. No. 32,925

AJP:alg 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Telephone: (703) 816 4000

Facsimile: (703) 816 4100

RECORDED: 09/08/2020

PATENT REEL: 053722 FRAME: 0212